
API No. 15 -

Spot Description:

		  -		  -		  -		    Sec. 		       Twp.            S.   R.                   East      West

		           Feet from          North /         South  Line of Section

		           Feet from          East   /         West   Line of Section

County:

Lease Name:			   Well #:

Kansas Corporation Commission
Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Application for Commingling of
production (K.A.R. 82-3-123) or Fluids (K.a.R. 82-3-123a)

Form ACO-4 
Form must be typed

March 2009

OPERATOR:   License #

Name:

Address 1: 

Address 2:

City:		                    State:	           Zip:                   +

Contact Person:

Phone:   (              )

Mail with all required attachments and files to:  KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas  67202

		  1.   	 Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

				    Formation:							       (Perfs):

				    Formation:							       (Perfs):

				    Formation:							       (Perfs):

				    Formation:							       (Perfs):

				    Formation:							       (Perfs):

		  2. 		 Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

				    Formation:						      BOPD:		         MCFPD:		    BWPD:

				    Formation:						      BOPD:		         MCFPD:		    BWPD:

				    Formation:						      BOPD:		         MCFPD:		    BWPD:

				    Formation:						      BOPD:		         MCFPD:		    BWPD:

				    Formation:						      BOPD:		         MCFPD:		    BWPD:

		  3.		 Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of 	
				    the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

		  4.	 	 Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of Production ONLY, include the following:

		  5.	  	 Wireline log of subject well.  Previously Filed with ACO-1:  	   Yes         No

		  6.	  	 Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.  

For Commingling of Fluids ONLY, include the following: 

		  7.	  	 Well construction diagram of subject well.

		  8.	  	 Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.
			 

         Commingling ID #

KCC Office Use Only
	   Denied           Approved

15-Day Periods Ends:

Approved By:			                     Date: 

Signature:

Printed Name:

Title:

AFFIDAVIT:  I am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my 
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and I have no information or knowledge, which 
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application.  Protests must be 
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of 
the notice of application.

1120408

Submitted Electronically
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28S-16E

Mustain, Donald R et ux

Relph, Joseph E II & Lynsee N

Mustain, Donald R et ux

Davidson, John & Angelyn
Simon, Fred L et ux

RWJ Farms LLC

RWJ Farms LLC RWJ Farms LLC

RWJ Farms LLC

Bearden, Paul D

Brown, Doyle Conrad

Mustain, Donald R et ux

Green, Donald R et alBrown, Doyle Conrad

Nunnenkamp, Michael K et ux

Bridges, Lori

Nunnenkamp, Michael K et ux

Bridges, Lori

Owens, Delbert J

Brown, Doyle Conrad

Owens, Delbert J

Simon, Fred L et ux

Wing, Maxine individually & as trustee

29 28

20 21

32 33

RWJ Farms 29-2

Cox Master (3P) 1

RWJ Farms LLC 29-1

Brown, Doyle C 29-1

Relph, Joseph E 28-1

Mustain, Donald R 28-3
Mustain, Donald R 29-1

Mustain, Donald R 21-1

unavailable
SIMON 1
0.000000

unavailable
SIMON 2
0.000000

unavailable
NEAL 5

1012.000000

unavailable
NEAL 3

1020.000000

unavailable
HOBBLE C-61

0.000000

unavailable
HOBBLE A-61

0.000000

Carroll Energy, LLC
Cox 29-C1

1292.000000

Carroll Energy, LLC
Cox 'D' 20-4
1338.000000

unavailable
HOBBLE B-61

0.000000

Mustain, Donald R 29-1
29-28S-16E
1" = 1,000'

KGS STATUS
ª DA/PA
! EOR
* GAS
8 INJ/SWD
' OIL
1 OIL/GAS
" OTHER



MUSTAIN, DONALD R 29‐1

1 NAME & UPPER & LOWER LIMIT OF EACH PRODUCTION INTERVAL TO BE COMMINGLED
FORMATION: TEBO (PERFS): 1090 ‐ 1092
FORMATION: WEIR (PERFS): 1110 ‐ 1112
FORMATION: RIVERTON (PERFS): 1254 ‐ 1256
FORMATION: CATTLEMAN (PERFS): 1053 ‐ 1059
FORMATION: (PERFS): ‐
FORMATION: (PERFS): ‐
FORMATION: (PERFS): ‐
FORMATION: (PERFS): ‐
FORMATION: (PERFS): ‐
FORMATION: (PERFS): ‐
FORMATION: (PERFS): ‐
FORMATION: (PERFS): ‐

2 ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF FLUID PRODUCTION TO BE COMMINGLED FROM EACH INTERVAL
FORMATION: TEBO BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 3.38 0 BWPD: 5
FORMATION: WEIR BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 3.38 BWPD: 5
FORMATION: RIVERTON BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 3.38 BWPD: 5
FORMATION: CATTLEMAN BOPD: 3 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 20
FORMATION: 0 BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
FORMATION: 0 BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
FORMATION: 0 BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
FORMATION: 0 BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
FORMATION: 0 BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
FORMATION: 0 BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
FORMATION: 0 BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
FORMATION: 0 BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:



PostRock'

Affidavit of Notice Served

Re: Application for Commingle of Production or Fluids (ACO-4)

Well Name/API: Mustain, Donald R 29-1 / 15-205-26545

Legal Location: 29-28S-16E

The undersigned hereby certificates that he / she is a duly authorized agent for the
applicant, and that on the 7th day of March,2013, a true and correct copy of the
application referenced above was delivered or mailed to the following parties:

Danny R Cox 20-28S-16E Danny R Cox 29-28S-16E
16000 Queen Rd S/2 S/2 16000 Queen Rd N/2 N/2
Altoona, KS 66710 Altoona, KS 66710
Carroll Energy, LLC
POBox 766
Independence, KS 67301

Signed this £3 Th day of __ -=-M:....:..;a=r...;:;.c:....:..h,2013.

Applicant or Duly Authorized Agent

----------------I .'''''''' --~----------------- Ii /~~'b;::;';j\ JAN MARIE FERGUSON :
I i SEAL : .:
: '- -<J .... : Notary Public I

: Y.fj":\'5y State of Oklahoma :
: Commission # 01()18746 E.xpir% 11/08/13:

---------.-. - --_________ _ __ f

Subscribed and sworn to before me this "B Th day of mtYlCA ,2013.

~~~ My Commission Expires: _jJ_;M_l'!ZNOrYPUb/~---



Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

.,....,'

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS
- SS.

County of Sedgwick

':,';tEG.4L"PUBUCA '[ION i'.'."
••;':';~M~~,~~g¢~'[~~i~i~~lj~)~,~3;5E;"
., ;QI:.fPIIE:I.H"Sr~ TI' CORpORATIONcO/MilssJON
'~_"::_::;;i; ,..::-_:,\.-QF,JHE.STATEQF-)<ANSAS ·.<:i··':·);:i-::~ "_j

c'>:' ; NOTleEllF FlliNGAPPLICATfOii - , • "
,: RE,:ln"~ei,,\~U~r of .Poslro.tk :MJlltonU~ent

i;~t"~i~~i
· Iha1.Postroc:k'MI~c.nllh!lrit priidu!:lloti;'LLC •

.has .lUed .en. ilPpllCi!1.lon '10 .'commln!lle .ihe
:RI~~rtol),·Weir;.Tello, 'Fleming, (:~owab"r9,
.·!leWer, "Mulkv, "Sulllm~.:.imd :.'Callleman .;

. <Pf.o<Wclng.:··forl1l\lllon$.c···.at i'·I~. :·MUslaln,.j
, Donald R 29·1, loealed In lb. SE·NW.SE NE, i

579, T78S:.RI6E, Appl'j)~lma1~IV)969,FNL& :
'.. 8)0 FEL,WII,on.c;ounlv, Kansas. ',":",'.c,;::: ,,',: .
· .... Any persons, who obleel "0 or. Piolesl .

.. ' .this .appllcaUon shall .b!o 'requln,d ,'to ·flle .Ihelr .
, :··..obl.cflons 'or i>rotes(v;lfh.l~e ;Coni.r~allon

'"OMslon. 01 Ihe Slale. ·C9fPo.raIl0n CommIssion
.of the Siale of K~nsas.wl1hln flUeen (15)

'.days from Ihe ~ale.·ol .Ihl' .PubllcaJlon. These
• -.prolesfs shall be IUedpursuanl .10.Coinri*slon '
: ':regulallo~s 'and .in.llsJ:.stal~ .specillc:'r.easons "
'.' :why gr~nllng the app"c •.tion mev cause wasfe, :
· : Violal •. correlallve. rlg!lls or pollule ihe natural

·resources 01 Ihe.S,.,. of Kansa.;.· .<"::: . ". ': .• ' .
:. : AU.persons lnl~r.sled 0; <onalined shall
lake nollee of fhe rore$,;IQ~ ~n~ ~,",il~9~em

,·lhemseJves. ~q:ordlngly.'CAf·ji.r~9n~:'i'""for
:comp~nl.es. . .~"~~lIon

· <~~~·rl1<lulred wll~ lha
'. (;o~~·rv~lIon . .. . a~~~.:Orl:and .

':'~j,S\l~ir.~~'~~~c~ij;i:~f:~~Y;i~;~~;(.'Sh~'.
,COIT!m1sslon. ·'wlIl.';coijvene .. ·a ,hearing and',

.':~~~:!~~~f~~r~rJdt~"tJ6~e/,~~:rJ~i;~:~.•
,orcas fndlyldual., ~ppearlng onIhelrown behalf. '
:"OS.tr~""I\I1Jclconlment"~Oduc!IOIl,'l.LC ...
210 Park AVenue, Suue21S9.i.:.:o.\; ,.,.'
(lklahom~C"y~Oki.h'om.13io:i •• :'ii'}"y:(405) 660.]104 . '.

made as aforesaid on the 7th of

March A.D. 2013, with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above sct forth and
that they are true.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

7th day of March, 2013

• Not~;P~~:.;'C,ASE
q

My Appt. Expires .'

Printer's Fee: $139.60



 



 

 

 
 
 

March 25, 2013 
 
Clark Edwards 
PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC 
Oklahoma Tower 
210 Park Ave, Ste 2750 
Oklahoma City, OK  73102 
 
RE: Approved Commingling CO031310 
           Mustain, Donald R. 29-1, Sec. 29-T28S-R16E, Wilson County 

API No. 15-205-26545-00-00 
 

Dear Mr. Edwards: 
 
Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well, received by the 
KCC on March 20, 2013, has been reviewed and approved by the Kansas Corporation 
Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123.  Notice was examined and found to be proper 
per K.A.R. 82-3-135a.  No protest had been filed within the 15-day protest period.   
 
Based upon the depth of the Riverton formation perforations, total oil production shall 
not exceed 100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute 
open flow (AOF).  
 
File form ACO-1 upon re-completion of the well to commingle.  
 
Commingling ID number CO031310 has been assigned to this approved application.  
Use this number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that 
may concern this approved commingling.  
 
Sincerely, 
 
Rick Hestermann 
Production Department 


	olicense: 33343
	oname: PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC
	oaddr1: Oklahoma Tower
	oaddr2: 210 Park Ave, Ste 2750
	ocity: OKLAHOMA CITY
	ostate: OK
	ozip: 73102
	ozip4: 
	ocontact: CLARK EDWARDS
	oarea: 620
	ophone: 432-4200
	API: 15-205-26545-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: SE
	Subdivision3: NW
	Subdivision2: SE
	Subdivision1Largest: NE
	Section: 29
	Township: 28
	Range: 16
	RangeDirection: East
	FeetNSFromReference: 1969
	NorthSouthFromReference: North
	FeetEWFromReference: 810
	EastWestFromReference: East
	County: Wilson
	lname: MUSTAIN DONALD R
	wellnumber: 29-1
	Check Box1: Yes
	formation1: SUMMIT
	perfs1: 852-856
	formation2: MULKY
	perfs2: 867-872
	formation3: BEVIER
	perfs3: 933-935
	formation4: CROWEBURG
	perfs4: 951-954
	formation5: FLEMING
	perfs5: 986-988
	Check Box2: Yes
	form1oil: 0
	form1gas: 3.38
	form1water: 5
	form2oil: 0
	form2gas: 3.38
	form2water: 5
	form3oil: 0
	form3gas: 3.38
	form3water: 5
	form4oil: 0
	form4gas: 3.38
	form4water: 5
	form5oil: 0
	form5gas: 3.38
	form5water: 5
	Check Box3: Yes
	Check Box4: Yes
	Check Box5: Off
	chklogfiledwithaco1: Yes
	Check Box6: Yes
	Check Box7: Off
	Check Box8: Off
	printedname: 
	title: 
	chkdenied: No
	endof15dayperiod: 3/23/2013
	approvedby: Rick Hestermann
	date: 03/25/2013
	comminglingid: CO031310


